
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:2119
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2000
CYCLE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of manufacturing factories in the country under the Cycle Corporation of India Limited;

(b) the total number of cycles produced therein in the year 1999, factory-wise:

(c) whether some factories have already been ciosed;

(d) if so, the details thereof: and

(e) the remedial steps being taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABHBHAI
KATHIRIA) :

(a) There are two manufacturing units of CCIL,one at Asansol manufacturing complete cycles and the other at Kalyani manufacturing cycle components.

(b) 407 cycles were produced during 1999-2000.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) and (e) Does not arise.
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